
236
Monday -  O ato b T  33rd 1950

A re g u la r  mooting c f  the Council was held  a t  th e  M unicipal Hall* Edmonds on Monday* 
O etobar 33rd 1950 a t  7 :32 P.M.
P re s e n t:  Peeve Beamish In the Chair* C rs. W ilks, P bllps*  Isherw ood, M acSorley,
Armstrong* S tephans and Drummond.

Moved by Cr/" Isherw ood, Seoonded by Cr. S tephens: "That m inutes o f  tha  p rev ious 
m eeting  be adopted as  w ritten *  and con firm ed ."

C arried  Unanimously

Correspondence was reoe lved  and d e a l t  w ith  as  fo llo w s

C e n tra l Burnaby R atepayers & C itiz e n s  A sso c ia tio n  wrote a d v is in g  t h e i r  A sso c ia tio n  
had been n e g o t ia t in g  w ith  N orth and South Burnaby High Schools* In  connection  w ith  
th e  h o ld in g  o f  an annual d eb a tin g  co m p etitio n  fo r  high schoo l stu d en ts*  p o in tin g  
o u t th e  m e rits  o f  such a com petition* and su g g e s tin g  th a t  the  C orpo ration  
sponso r a tro p h y  in  t h i s  regard* o f  a value n o t exceeding  $50,00.
Moved by C r. P h ilps*  Seconded by C r. S tephens: "That the  communication be received*  
and t h i s  m a tte r  be r e f e r r e d  to  th e  Reeve* w ith  power to  a c t . "

C arried  Unanimously
S ecretary-M anager*  P ost 83* Canadian Legion wrote ex ten d in g  an in v i t a t i o n  to  the 
Reeve and C ouncil to  a t te n d  the aw arding o f  t h e i r  s c h o la rsh ip s  to  Miss June 
Ho.rrocks and Mr. John Osborne* on Wednesday* O otober 35 th .
Moved by C r. P h ilp s*  Seconded by C r. Isherwood: "That th e  oommunloatlon be 
rece ived*  and th e  I n v i ta t io n  a c c e p te d ."

C arried  Unanimously

M essrs Sturdy* MoDonald & G r i f f i th s  wrote on b e h a lf  o f  a c l i e n t ,  Mr. George 
g h aw e ro ft. r e q u e s tin g  th a t  the p ro p e rty  a t  4116 Southwood S t r e e t ,  on which a 
g ro ce ry  i f  e re o te d  a n l o p e ra te d , be re zoned as  Looal Commercial", and the  coning 
By-law be amended a c c o rd in g ly .
Moved by C r. P h ilps*  Seconded by Cr. S tephens: "That th e  communication be re o e lv ed , 
and r e f e r r e d  to  th e  Town P lann ing  Commission fo r  r e p o r t ."

C arried  Unanimously
Secretary-M anager* Calfcdlan Legion wrote re q u e s tin g  perm ission  to  conduct t h e i r  
annua l Poppy Campaign d u rin g  the  f i r s t  fo u r days o r  November.
Moved by C r. Isherwood* Seconded by C r. P h ilp s :  "That perm ission  as  requested* 
be g ra n te d ."

C arried  Unanimously

Manager* 6 a l P arse  supper Club wrote on b e h a lf  o f  th e  B .C .C abaret Owner's 
A sso c ia tio n  w ith  regard  to  New Years Eve o e leb ra tlo n s*  re q u e s tin g  perm ission  o f  
th e  C ouncil to  open th e i r  prem ises a t  10 P.M. on December 3 1 s t,  ad v is in g  I t  was 
th e  In te n t io n  to  serve supper from 10 P.M. to  13 P.M.* music and dancing 
commencing a t  13 m idn igh t.
Moved by C r. Isherwood* Seconded by Cr. S tephens: "That th e  communication be 
r e c e iv e d ."  .

C arried  Unanimously

Moved by C r. S tephens, Seocnled by Cr. P h i lp s : '  "That the Burnaby C abaret R egu la tion  
By-law* be amended to  provide fo r  s p e c ia l  In s ta n c e s , where New Years Eve f a l l s  on 
a Sunday n ig h t ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

D is t r i c t  Engineer* Department o f  P ubllo  Works wrote acknowledging communication 
re q u e s tin g  in fo rm atio n  r e la t iv e  to  the  H astings B arnet Road, and E ast B astings 
S t r e e t ,  ad v is in g  the  m a tte r had been r e fe r re d  to  t h e i r  H eadquarters fo r  
c o n s id e ra t io n .
Moved by C r. Drummond* Seconded by C r. Arm strong: "That th e  communication be 
re ee lvea ,"

. C a rried  Unanimously

M rs. D oris Howe wrote w ith  regard  to  r e f u s a l  by th e  Counoll to  s e t t l e  h e r cla im  
f o r  lo s s  of. p o u ltry  by s t r a y  dog, pu rsuan t to  the  Sheep P ro te c t io n  Aot, g iv ing  
In fo rm a tio n  as to  her reasons why th e  olalm  subm ission was made l a t e .
Moved by C r. M eoSorley, Seoonded by Cr. Arm strong: "That the communication be 
re c e iv e d , and r e fe r re d  to  the  C lerk  fo r  r e p ly ."

C arried  Unanimously
Chairman, B..C. D iv is io n , Community P lanning  Assn, o f  flanada wrote ex tend ing  an 
in v i t a t i o n  to  r e p re s e n ta t iv e s  o f  th e  counc il to  a t te n d  a t  th e  th i r d  annual 
conference o f  th e  A sso c ia tio n  to  be held  on November 16th a n l 17th In Vancouver 
Moved by C r. A rm strong, Seoonded by C r. Isherwood: "That th e  I n v i ta t io n  be accep ted , 
and a s  many members as a re  a b le ,  a t te n d ."

C arried  Unanimously

Chairman* Lower M ainland Regional P lanning Board wrote re q u e s tin g  subm ission o f  the 
C orporation , a assessm ent to  the Board, amounting to  $960.00, which assessm ent had 
been based on an es tim a ted  p o p u la tio n  o f  48 ,000.00 and a per c a p ita  oharge o f  3 
o e n ts , which b a s is  had been s e t  fo r  the e n t i r e  F ra se r  V a lley .
Moved by C r. Isherwood, Seoonded by C r. P h ilp s : That the  oommunloatlon be reo e lv ed , 
and ta b le d ,  pending r e c e ip t  o f  f u r th e r  In fo rm ation  r e la t iv e  to  the budget o f  the  
E o ard ."

C arried  Unanimously

I 

l 

--------, 

236 

Yondax - Qot.gh•r ?3rd t95Q 

A regular meeting cf the council was held at the Municipal Hall, Edm>nds on Monday, 
October 23rd 1950 at 7:32 P.M. 

Present: Reeve Beamish in the Ch&1r, Crs. Wilks, Philps, Isherwood, MacSorley, 
Armstrong, Ste~hens and Drummond, 

Moved by cr.'Isherwood, Seconded by er. Stephens: "That minutes of the previous 
metting be adopted as written, and confirmed," 

Carried Unanimously 

corres~ndenoe was received and dealt with as follows:-

central Burn•bJ Ratepa7ers & Citizens Assoo1at1on wrote advising their &ssoo1at1on 
had been negotiating with North and South Burn£bJ High Schools, in connection with 
the holding ot an annu&l debating oomretition for high school students, pointing 
out the merits of suoh a ocmpet1tion, and suggesting that the corporation 
sponsor a trop•J in this regard, of a value not exceeding tso.oo. 
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconied by Cr, Ste~hens: •That the communicat~on be received, 
and this matter be referred to the Reeve, with power to aot." 

Carried U~nimously 

Secretary-Manager, Post 831 C&nadian Legion wrote extending an invitation to the 
Reeve and council to attend the awarding of their scholarships to Mias Jun• 
Ho.ri-ooks 1Lnd Mr. John Osborne, on Wednesday, Ootobei- 25th, 
Moved by Ci-. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "Th&t the oommunio•tion be 
received, and the invitation accepted," 

carried Unanimously 

Messi-s Sturdy, McDonald & Griffiths wrote on behalf of a client, Mr, George 
Shawocitt~ requesting that the property at 4116 Souttuvood Street, on which a 
grocelyufl erected ahi operated, be rezoned as "l,ooal COIIIIIIBrcial, and the aoning 
By-law be a11111nded aocordingl7, 
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Stephens: "That the ooDIIDllnication be received, 
and referred to the Town Planning Commission for report," 

carried Um.nimously 

Seontary-Man&ger, C11 Iadian Legion r,r,>te reqUJJsting permission to conduct their 
annual Poppy Campaign during tne first four da7s of November. 
Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "Ttu.t permission as requested, 
be granted,• 

Carried Unanimously 

Mllnllger, Sil.i P1Lree Supper Club wrote on behalf of the B.C.Cabaret Owner's 
Assooiiltio:n. with regilrd to New Years Eve oelebrktions, reqU1Jsting permission o:I" 
the council to open the1r premises '"t 10 P,M. on December 31st, radvising it was 
the intention to •••ve supper from 10 P,M. to 12 P,M,, music knd dancing 
0011111111noing .at 12 midnight, 
Moved b7 Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "Thllt the oommunication be 
received,". 

Carried Unanimously 

Moved by Cr. Stephens, Seocnied by Cr, Ph1lps:'"Thllt the Burnaby Cabaret Regulation 
By-law, be amanded to provide for speo11ll instances, where New Years Eve falls on 
a Sunday night," 

District Engineer, Depart111o11nt of Publ1o Works wrote acknowledging oommunioation 
requesting inforlll(otion rel•tive to the Hastings Barnet Road, •nd East Hastings 
Street, adv1sin~ the matter had been referred to their H•adqu•rters tor 
consideration, 
Moved by Cr, Drummond, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That the communication bt 
received," 

Carried Unanimously 

Mrs. Doris Howe wrote with reg•rd to retusal by the council to settle her claim 
tor loss of. poultry by st.ray dog, pursur.nt to the S!leep Protection Act, giving 
information •s to her reasons w&J the claim submission was mild& late. 
MOVdd by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That the oommun1c•tion be 
received, •nil reterre.1 to the Clerk for reply.• 

Carried Unani111C1usl7 

Ch1&1rman, B .• c. Division, Community Planning Assn. of' hnadt, "rote extending r.n 
1nvit1Ltion to representatives of the council to attend at the third annual 
oon:l"erdno• of the Assoc1ation to be held on November 16th and 17th in V•noouver 
uoved by Cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. IsherwooJ: "Th.t the invitation be accepted, 
and a.s many 11111mbera as are able, atten:l." 

Carried Unanimously 

Ch•irlllbn, !:'liw•r Ma 1n1 .. nd Regional Planning Board wrote requesting submission of the 
corporation. s assessment to the Board, am>unting to $960,00, which assessment had 
been baaed on .n estimated population ot 48,00C,OO and a per oapita charge 01" 2 
oente, whio.11 basis had been set :!"or the 1nt1u F~aser Viilley, 
Moved b7 Cr. Isherwood, Seconded b7 Cr, Philps: That the communication be received, 
and tabled, pending receipt of further information relative to the budget of the 
Board." 

Carried TTnan1mousl7 

' I 
'I 
! 
' 

-



A. C. Boon* wrote su b m ittin g  c la im  fo r  damages to  h is  e a r ,  amounting to  
# 8 8 .0 0 , as a r e s u l t  o f  the sa id  v e h ic le  having s tru c k  a s e r ie s  o f  th re e  
h o le s  on B u rris  S t r e e t  between Chatham Avenue an l Douglas Road.
Moved by Cr. A rm strong, Seconded by Cr. Drummond: 'T h a t th e  communication be 
re o e lv e d , and r e f e r re d  to  th e  E ngineer fo r  r e p o r t ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously
P. H ayhurst wrote w ith  re fe re n c e  to  h is  a p p l ic a t io n  f o r  app rova l o f  su b d lv ls lS  
o f  h i s  p ro p e r ty  on D uthle Avenue, sou th  o f  H astings S t r e e t ,  r e q u e s tin g  th a t  
ap p ro v a l be g ran te d  to  th e  sa id  su b d iv is io n  w ithou t th e  d e d ic a tio n  o f  a 
lone a llow ance , a s  re q u ire d  by th e  Approving O f f ic e r .
Moved by C r. Isherw cod, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: "That th e  communication be# 
r e c e iv e d , and the  a c t io n  o f  th e  Approving O ff ic e r  in  demanding a lane allow anc 
in  co n n ectio n  w ith  th e  s u b d iv is io n , be co n firm ed ."

C a r r ie d  U n a n im o u s ly

Chairm an, Lobley Park com m ittee, Gyro Club o f Burnaby wrote a d v is in g  o f  the  
programme o f  playground developm ent undertaken  by th e  Club a t  Lobley P ark , - 
a d v is in g  f u r th e r  t h a t  m a te r ia ls  had been purchased by th e  club  fo r  the 
c o n s tru c t io n s  o f  a fence around the  te n n is  couAe, re q u e s tin g  th a t  the 
C o rp o ra tio n  undertake the  e r e c t io n  o f  t h i s  fe n c e , on com pletion  o f  whloh the 
Club would be p repared  to  o a rry  out f u r th e r  Improvements, e s tim a ted  c o s t of* 
e r e c t in g  th e  fence was #150.00
Moved by C r. Arm strong, Seconded by Cr. M aoSorley: "That th e  communication be 
re o e lv e d , and a u th o r i ty  be g ran ted  f o r  improvements to  be c a r r ie d  o u t a t  
Lobley P ark , In  accordance id th  the  re q u e s t o f  the  Gyro Club o f  B urnaby."

C a r r ie d  Unanimously

S e c re ta ry -T re a s u re r ,  Burnaby School Board subm itted  E x tra -O rd in a ry  E stim ate s  
1950, C lasse s  *B",*C","l)" and "E" and req u ested  t h a t  the  Council s e t  
O ctober 33rd 1950, a s  th e  d a te  to  re c e iv e  th e se  E s tim a te s , ad v is in g  th a t  the 
programme a s  o u tlln d d  in  th e  E s tim a te s , had reo e lv ed  th e  app rova l o f  the  
DepartM ent o f  E d u ca tio n } - 
E s tim a te s  as  subm itted  were as f o l lo w s :-  
CLASS "B* -  NEW SCHOOL BUILDINGS 

(1) Hamilto n  .Hoad.
The f i r s t  u n i t  o f  an e lem en tary  school 
C le a rin g , g rad in g  o f  s i t*

(3) HUlar4 Avenue
The f i r s t  u n i t  o f  an e lem en tary  schoo l 

. . C le a rin g , g rad in g  o f  s i t e  
(3) S uncrea t (S u b d iv is io n )

#72,080 .00
5 .0 0 0 . 00

59,360.00
3 .0 0 0 . 00

The f i r s t  u n i t  o f  an elem en ta ry  sohool 
C le a rin g , g ra d in g  o f  s i t e  

(4) Cascade -H eights (S u b d iv is io n )
The f i r s t  u n i t  o f  an e lem en tary  sohool

The f i r s t  u n i t  o f  an elem en ta ry  schoo l 
C le a rin g , g ra d in g  Of s i t e

L ess: Government A ssis tan c e  50#
.NET TOTAL CLASS *B*

CLASS "r.w -  FURHTTTTRE & EQUIPMENT FOR HEW SCHOOLS 
(1) Ham ilton Road

1 3 0 .0 0 0 . 00
6 ,000 .00

120. 00 0 .  00
5 .0 0 0 . 00

120,0 0 0 .0 0
8 . 000.  00

516.440.00
258 .220.00

253,220 .00

6,000.00
(3 ) W illa rd  Avenue
(3 ) S uno rest
(4 ) Casoad* H eigh ts
(5 ) W estrldge

L ess: Government A ss is ta n c e  50#
NET TOTAL CLASS "C*

CLASS "0" -  ALTERATIONS AN) All PIT IONS TO OL,) SCHOOLS 
l 1) Alpha J u n io r  High Soha01

An a d d i t io n  to  p re s e n t  b u ild in g  
C le a rin g , g rad in g  o f  s i t e  

(3 ) McPharson P ark  J u n io r  High Sohool 
An a d d i t io n  to  p re se n t b u ild in g

(3) K ltohener S t r e e t  E lem entary School 
An a d d i t io n  to  p re se n t b u ild in g

(4) M arlborough S t r e e t  E lem entray School 
An a d d i t io n  to  p re se n t b u ild in g

(6 ) Burnaby South High School
An a d d i t io n  to  p re se n t b u ild in g  
C onverting  p re se n t I n d u s t r i a l  A rts  B u ild in g  
in to  c a f e te r i a

(6) C a o lto l H i l l  E lem entary School 
An a d d i t io n  to  p re se n t b u ild in g  
C le a rin g , g rad in g  o f  s i t e

(7) Second S t r e e t  Elemen ta ry  Scho.0-1 
An a d d i t io n  to  p re se n t b u ild in g  
G rading o f  s i t e

(3) Edaonda ElejnBntarv rJu n io r  High School 
An a d d i t io n  to  p re se n t school b u ild in g

6,000.00
9 .0 0 0 . 00
9 .0 0 0 . 00 
9 .000-00

39 ,000 .00  
19. 500 ,QQ

229.649.0010,000.00
117.343.00

63 .918 .00

20,000.00

170.767.00 
5 ,208 .00

57.261.00
3 .0 0 0 . 00

25, 500.00
1 . 0 0 0 .  00

153.700.00

19 ,600 .00

237 

/ 

i ! 
I, 

I 
I 

t. c. Boon• •rote submitting claim tor damages to his oar, a1110unt1ng to 
tee.oo, aa a result ot the said vehicle having.struck a series of three 
holes on Burris Street between Chatham Avenue an1 Qouglas Road, 
~oved br Cr. Al'mstrong, Seconded b1 Cr, DruD11POnd: That the communtoation be 
received, and referred to the Engineer for report," 

Carriei Unan1mousl1 
F. Hayhurst •rcte •1th reference to h1s.arplioat1on tor arproval of suWiv1st9 
of his propertr on Duthie Avenue, .south of Hastings Street, requesting that 
approval be granted to the said subdivision •ithout the dedica•ton of a 
line allo•anc,, as required b1 the Approving Officer. 
Moved b1 Cr, Isher.,ood, Seconded b1 Cr, Armstrong: "That the oommu~tcation bee 
received, and the aotion ot the Approving Ofttcer tn demanding a lane allo•anc 
in connection •1th the suWiviatcn, be confirmed," 

Carried Unanimously 

Chairman, Lobler Park committee, Grro Club of Burnabr •rote advising of the 
programme ot plarground develorment undertaken b1 the Club at Lobley Park, .: 
advising further that materials bad been purobased b1 the Club tor the 
oonatructiong of a fence &.round the tennis coute, requesting that the 
Corporation ipldertake the erection of this feno,, on completion ct •htoh the 
Club would be prepared to carry out further improvements, estimated cost ot,,, 
!noting the tenoe HS t150,00 
Moved by Cr, Al'mstrong, Seconded by Cr. MacSorl11: "That the communication be.­
reo11v1d, and autho.ritr be granted tor improvements to be carried out at 
Lobley Park, in accordance 111th the request ot the G1ro Club of Burnabr." 

carried Unanimoualr 

Slcreta.r1-Tr•aiur•~• B~naby s9hool Board submitted Extra-Ordina.rr Esti1111,tes 
1950, Clt.saea B", c", ~• and E" and requested that the Council set 
October 23rd 1950, as th• date to receive these Estimates, advising that the 
progrt.lDlll8 as outl1Md in the Estimates, ht.d .reoeived the approval of the 
D•partM ent ot Ed11oat1on; -
Eatimatel aa aubmitted ••re as tollo~a:-
CWS "8 - NEW SCHOOL BUIWINGS . 

(l) Hamil\o..n Road 
The first unit of an ele1118ntarr sohool 
Clea.ring, g.rt.ding of site 

( 2) ilU\ar4 Ax1nu1 
The first unit of an elementa.rf school 
Clea.ring, grading of ,1te 

(3) Sunor•s~ (SUbjivlsionJ 
Th• first un1t of t.n eleir.entar1 sohool 
Clearing, g.riio11ng of site 

(4) caacade -Btlibt.a {Sub.Uvieton) 
The first unit of an elementa,·1 sohool 
Clearing, frading of .site 

(5) J&stridp Subdivision} 
Tht first unit of &n elementary school 
Clea.ring, grading ct site 

Less: Gov.,r1111111nt Aaaistanoe 50% 
NfT TOTAL CLASS "B" 

CJ-1688 "c - FtJRNXTJJRE e, EOUTPl,'EMT Jl!IR NElY SCHQOL.S 
(1) Hamilton Road 
( 2} Wt llari Avenue 
( 3) Suncrest 
(4) Cascade Heights 
( 5) West.ridge 

Less: Government A1sistanoe 50% 
NET TOTAL CLASS "C 

cLAf~, "~;nb,:'n~ff;:8~44!Jhtg~rTrous i~ ow scHoor.,s 
An a1dtt1on to present building 
clearing, grading of site 

(2) MpPneraon Park Junior H1gb Sgb,Qol 
An addition to present building 

( 3) Kitobener street Elfmeptan s,;hgol 
An addition to present building 

(4) Marlborough Street El.llllntraY Sghgol 
An addition to present building 

(5) Burnaby South High Sghool 
An addition to present building 
converting present Industrial Arts Buil~ing 
into cafeteria 

(6) Gr,.pitol Hill Elementary Sqnool 
An addition to r~esent building 
Clearing, grading of site 

(7) ~ond Street ~leqn\ary Sghool 
An ad.t1t1on to rresent bu1l,:Hng 
Grading of site 

l 8J Ednpnds Elft1111ntu y-J11n10 r B1'ih sohao 1 
An ad,:Ution to present school building 

e12,oeo,oo 
5,000,00 

59,360,00 
2,000.00 

120,000.00 
5,000.00 

120,000.00 
5,000.00 

6,000.00 
6,.000,00 
9,000,00 
9,000.00 
s,000.00 

39,000,00 
19. 500..Q.2 

229,649.00 
10,000.00 

117,342,00 

63,918.00 

20,000,00 

170, 767-, 00 

5,208,00 

57, ~61. 00 
3,000,00 

25,500.00 
1,000.00 

153,700.00 

258,220,00 

19,600.00 



238
( , (9 )  S tr id e  Avenue Eleme n ta ry  School 

An a d d i t io n  to  p re se n t b u ild in g

n o )  Sohool
An add Ttlon to  p re se n t b u ild in g

L ess: Government A ssis tan ce  50# ■
net total class "o

ULASS E* -  OTHER .EXTRA-0FDINAHI REQUIREMENTS
(1 ) Nee f u r n i tu r e  and equipm ent f o r  Alpha 

J u n io r  High Sohool A dd ition
(2) Nee f u r n i tu r e  and equipm ent f o r  MoPherson 

Park J u n io r  High Sohool A dd ition
(3) Nee furnfture and equipm ent f o r  K itobener 

S t r e e t  E lem entary Sohool A dd ition
(4 ) Nee f u r n i tu r e  end equipm ent fo r  M arlborough 

S t r e e t  E lem entary Sohool A dd ition
(5) Nee f u rn i tu re  a iu  equipm ent fo r  Burnaby South 

High School a d d i t io n
16; Nee f u rn i tu re  and equipm ent fo r  C a p ito l H i l l  

Sohool a d d i t io n
(7) Nee f u r n i tu r e  and- equipm ent fo r  Second 

- S t r e e t  School a d d i t io n
(8 ) Nee f u rn i tu re  and equipm ent fo r  Edmonds 

Ju n io r  High Sohool A dd ition
(9) Nee f u r n i tu r e  and equipment fo r  S tr id e  Avenue 

School -a d d it io n
(10) Nee f u r n i tu r e  and equipm ent f o r  C lin to n  S tr e e t  

Sohool a d d i t io n

L ess: Government A ssis tan ce  50£
NET TOTAL CLASS *E’

NET TOTAL OP EXTPA-0RDINAHY ESTIMATES 
CLASSES ’b ’ , ’c '»  "9* and *E*

68,920.00
600.00

-6 3 .0 0 0 .0 0
990,865.00
-495.432.50

495,432.50

3 1 .0 0 0 . 00

14 .500.00

4 .600 .00

2 .500 .00

1 6 .0 0 0 . 00 

3 ,000 .00

1 .600 .00
14 .700 .00  

4 ,800 .00

-4 .8 0 0 .0 0
97 ,500.00
46.a75Q.QQ

48,750.00

#831,902.50

Moved by C r. A rm strong, Seconded by Cr. S tephens: "That Monday, October 23rd 
1960, be th e  d a te  s e t  to  re e e lv e  E x tra  O rdinary  E s tim a te s , C lasses  *B*, *C*,
*D* and "E’ In  th e  n e t  t o t a l  o f  *821 ,903 .50 , from  th e  Board o f  Sohool T ru s te e s , 
D i s t r i c t  No. 41, B urnaby .’

C arried  Unanimously

Moved by Cr. P h llp s ,  Seconded by C r. S tephens: ’That E x tra-O rd inary  E stim ates 
C la sse s  *B*. *C*, *0" and *E" in  th e  n e t t o t a l  amount o f  #821,902.50 as subm itted  
by th e  Board o f  Sobool T ru s te e s , D is t r i c t  No. 41, Burnaby, be d isapp roved .

C arried  Unanimously

C.M.C. Brought forw ard m inutes received  from the F ra se r  V alley  M unioipal 
A sso c ia tio n , covering  the  l a s t  re g u la r  m eeting o f  the  A sso c ia tio n  held  Ootober 
13th 1960.
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seoonded by C r. Ishereood : ’ That the m inutes be re c e iv e d .*

C arried  Unanimously

S p eo la l committee appo in ted  to  co n sid er d is p o s i t io n  o f  the  p ro p e rty  oocupled by 
th e  South Burnaby R e c rea tio n a l C en tre , subm itted  re p o r t  reoommenllng th a t  as and 
when an o f f e r  a c ce p ta b le  to  th e  C orporation  I s  re c e iv e d , the n ecessa ry  s te p s  be 
ta k e n  to  d isp o se  o f  same. Committee rep o rted  f u r th e r  th a t  slnoe t h i s  land had 
been d e d ic a te d  as  a P u b lic  Park s i t e ,  and as p u b lic  monies had been expended 
th e re o n , i t  would be n eo essa ry  to  o b ta in  th e  approval o f  the  .e le c tro s  before sa le  
co u ld  be made, and th a t  in  o rd e r  to  lay  th e  m a tte r  before the e le o to r s ,  a 
oono rete  p r o p o s it io n  would re q u ire  to  be made.
Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. S tephens: ’That th e  r e p o r t  be reo e lv ed , and 
recommendation o f  th e  committee be adop ted .*

C arried  Unanimously
S p e c ia l Committee appo in ted  to  enqu ire  In to  th e  a p p l ic a t io n  o f  th e  North Burnaby 
Community A sso c ia tio n  fo r  a s s is ta n c e  In th e  m a tte r o f  p ro v id in g  a c e le b ra tio n  fo r  
H alloween, subm itted  re p o r t ad v is in g  th a t  a s  I t  was no t w ith in  the  power o f  the  
C ouncil tc  make a g ra n t to  th e  C en tre , i t  was suggested  th a t  th e  C orporation  
purchase #300.00 worth c f  f i r e  works fo r  the  o cc as io n .
E ngineer re p o rte d  v e rb a lly  th a t  arrangem ents had been male to  provide l ig h t in g  fo r  
th e  c e le b ra t io n  a t  an es tim a ted  oo st o f  approxim ately  # 20.00 
Moved by C r . Drummond, Seconded by C r. Armstrong: ’That th e  re p o r t  o f  th e  
Committee be re c e iv e d , and a u th o r i ty  be g ran ted  f o r  th e  purchase o f  firew orks 
to  a sum n o t to  exceed #300.00, and th a t  th e  e s tim a te  o f  #30.00 f o r  p rov id ing  
l ig h t in g  be approved .*

C arried  Unanimously

I 

•·, (9) Str11e Avenue EltmtD!cltX SqhoQl 
An aidition to present building 
Cl•ar1ngL grading of site 

(10) c11nton ~treet ETementrax Sohoot 
An adiJt,1on to present buil~1ng 

Less: Government Atsistanoe 50%. 
NET 'roTAL CL4SS "O 

.c.LASs "E" - OTHER EXTRA:OP'lnfARY REQUIREMENTS 
(1) Ne• furniture and equipment tor Alpha 

Junior High Sohool Addition 
(2) Ne• turni~ure aid equipment tor McPherson 

Park Junior High Sohool Addition 
( 3) Ne,r furrdt.ure and equipment fer K1to.baner 

Street Elernentar1 Sohocl Addition 
(4) Ne,r furniture and •qu1pment for Marlborough 

Street Elementary School Addition 
(5) Ne* furniture aid equipment for Burnaby South. 

High Soilool ad,11tion 
( 6) New furniture and equ1p1119nt for Capitol Rill 

Sohool a,1d1tion 
(7) Ne,r furniture and· equipment for Second 

- Street School dd1t1on 
(8) Ne" furn1tu.re ani equ1p11111nt for EdmDnis 

Jun1o~ High Sohool Addition 
( 9) Ne,r fur1Uture and equipment for St.ride Avenue 

School--.dd it.ion 
(10) Ne" furniture and equipment for Clinton St.re~t. 

School addition 

Less: Government A;s1stance 50% 
NET TOTAL CLASS "E 

NET TOTAL OF EXTPA-ORJINARY ESTIMATES 
CLASSES "B", "c". "O" end "E" . 

68,920.00 
600.00 

63.000.00 
9901866.00 
J9§,432.50 

31,000.()0 

141500.00 

4,600.00 

2,500.00 

16,000.00 

31000.00 

1,600.00 

14,700.00 

4,800.00 

4,800.00 
97,500.00 
48.750.QQ 

48,750.00 

Moved bJ Cr. Armstrong, Seoonded by Cr. St.ephens: "Th6t MondaJ, October 23rd 
1950, be the date set to receive Extra Ordinary Estimates. Classes "B", •c•, 
•~" and "E" in the net total ot ~821 1 902.50, from the Board of School Trustees, 
D1str1ct No, 41, Burnab1,• 

carried Un.-.n1mousl1 

238 

Movd b1 Cr. 
Classes "B"t 
b1 the Boaro 

Philps, Seconded by Cr. Stephens: "That Extra-Ordinary Estimates 
"c", "O" and "E" in the net total am>unt of ea21,902,60 as su~mttted 
of School Trustees, 01str1ot No. 41, BurnabJ• be disappi•oved. 

carried trn.-.nimously 

C,M.C, Brought forlfard minutes rt10eived from the Fraser Vr. lley Municipal 
Asso01at1on, covering the last regular meeting of the Association hell October 
12th 1950, 
Moved bJ Cr, Ma0Sorle1, Seconded by Cr. IsherlfOOd: "That tile minutes be received." 

car.r ied Un1<nimously 

Special committee appointed to consider d ispos it1on of the propert.y oooupied by 
the South Burnaby Recreational Centre, submitted report recommending that as aM 
"hen an ofter acc•ptabl• to t.he corporation is received, the necessary steps be 
t.e.k•n to dispose of same. committee report.ed further that. since this land had 
been dedicated 1<s a Publ1o Park site, and as publ1o monies had been eXP41nded 
ther•on, it would be necessary to obtain t.he approval oft.he .eleotros before sale 
ooul• be mad•, and that in o!'4er to la1 the matter before the electors, a 
concrete proposition would require to be made. 
Moved b1 Cr. Philps, Seoonled b7 Cr. Steph•ns: "That the Hport be received, and 
recommendation of the committee be adopted," 

- Carr i•d Unanimously 

Special committee appo1nte~ to enquire into the application of the North Burnaby 
community Assoo1at.1on for ass1etanoe in the matter of providing • celebration foi• 
Hallo"een, submitted report advising that as it lf&s not "1th1n the POifer of the 
council tot make a grant to the Cent.rel 1t •as suggested that the corporation 
purohase 300.00 #Orth cf tire "orks ror the occasion. 
Engineer r•flOrted ••rbally th&t. arrangements had be•n. •a.:1e to proviie lighting tor 
t.he cel•brat1on at an estimated cost ~f approximately •~o.oo 
Moved bJ Cr. Drummond, Seconded b1 Cr. Armstrung: "That. the report of th• 
committee be rece 1ved, and autbor1t1 be grll.nted toi· the purchase ot f1rettorks 
to"' sum not to exceed t300.oo, and that the estimate of t20.oo for providing 
lighting be approved.• 

carried Unanimousl1 



239

/■

%■

i
i
i

i

'i
i

■i'

C.M.C. subm itted  re p o r t  w ith  reg a rd  to  land  re q u ire d  fo r  dyke In  D.L. 173, 
a d v is in g  th a t  m  January  o f  1949 a t  th e  re q u e s t o f  th e  F ra se r  R iver Dyking 
Commission, owners o f  th e  underm entioned land were co n tac ted  by the  C orporation
and I t  was agreed to  purohase same a t  th e  fo llo w in g  c o s t : - ’ 

W.6CT Of Lots 1&30, B lk . 11, Q.L. 173
* 1000 .00

Graham 1000.00

500.00

Thomas Swlrsky 
W.50' o f  Lot 17, B lk . 9, D.L. 173

Mrs. E liz a b e th  S.
W.6CT o f  Lot 1, B lk . 9, D.L. 173 

M. Kinasobuk
W.36' o f  Lots 1 & 18, B lk , 7 , D.L. 173

G. K ostiuk  1300.00
C.M.C f u r th e r  re p o rte d  t h a t  p la n s  o f  th e  land ao tu a lly  req u ire d  had been 
re c e iv e d , and I t  was found th a t  the  a c tu a l  w idth o f  land re q u ire d  runs from 
4? o f f  Lot 20, E lk . 11 to  30 o f f  Lot 1, Block 7, and as a consequence o f  the  
reduced amount r e q u ire d ,  th e  owners had been co n tac ted  w ith  the  fo llo w in g  
r e s u l t  ,

Lots 1&20, B lk . 11, D.L. 173 *1000.00
Lot 17, B lk . 9 , D.L. 173 No rep ly
Lot 1, B lk . 9 , D.L. 173 400.00
Lots 1&18, B lk . 7 , D.L. 173 1000.00

f u r th e r  t h a t  the  p lan s a lso  d is c lo s e d  th a t  a narrow s t r i p  was re q u ire d  o f f  ■* 
Lots 1 and 20, B lock 3, a n l Lot 1, B lock 5, recommending th a t  a By-law be 
passed  by the V ounoll g iv in g  th e  Reeve an l C lerk  a u th o r i ty  to  ao q u lre  th e  -« 
land as shown on th e  p lan  (No. 11824) fo r  C orporate p u rp o ses.
Moved by C r. M acSorley, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: "That the r e p o r t  be received  
and the  C lerk  be in s tru o te d  to  b r in g  down th e  n ecessa ry  By-law In  t h i s  re g a rd ."

C arried  Unanimously

M unicipal E ngineer subm itted  r e p o r t  a d v is in g  th a t  over the  p a s t  th re e  y ears  
c o n s id e ra b le  developm ent had tak en  plaoe on th e  e a s t  s lo p e  o f  C a p ito l H i l l  
p a r t i c u l a r l y  on Sea Avenue, H lg h fle ld  Road and Bessborough D rive , r e s u l t in g  In 
th e  s a le  by the  C o rp o ra tio n  o f  approx im ate ly  45 l o t s ,  n e t t in g  cash  d e p o s its  
from p u rch a se rs  amounting to  *1835.00 toward th e  c o s t o f  p ro v id in g  s e rv lo e s  
a d v is in g  f u r th e r  th a t  the a c tu a l  e-xpendltures to  the p re se n t amount to  *6363.00 
and an a d d i t io n a l  *1800.00<tfs re q u ire d  to  com plete a l l  rem ain ing  s e rv ic e s .  
E ngineer f u r th e r  re p o rte d  the s a le  o f  th e  lo t s  had been I n v e s t ig a te d ,  and 
f in d in g s  re v e a le d  t h a t  th e  ex cess  requ irem en t fo r  s e rv lo e s  had r e s u l te d  from  a 
m isu n d erstan d in g  which extended .over a p eriod  from th e  y ea r 1947. p o in tin g  ou t 
a lso  t h a t  th e  feature o f  th e  land and la y o u t o f  th e  p r o p e r t ie s  baa tended  to  
make s e rv ic in g  e x p e n siv e .
Moved by C r. M acSorley, Seconded by C r. Drummond: "That th e  r e p o r t  be rec e iv e d , 
and t h i s  m a tte r be r e f e r r e d  to  a s p e c ia l  oommlttee f o r  In v e s t ig a t io n  and 
r e p o r t . "

C arried  Unanimously

The A d m in is tra tio n  Committee was named to  a c t  in  t h i s  m a tte r .

E ngineer subm itted  Board o f  Works E stim ate s  o f  Work, co v e rin g  p erio d  Ootober 
30th  to  November 12 th  1950, I n c lu s iv e ,  fo r  app rova l a s  fo llo w s :.- 

Board o f  Works G eneral *19 ,050 .00
Moved by C r. M acSorley, Seconded by C r. S tephens: "That E stim ates  o f  work as 
su b m itte d , be ap p ro v e d ."

C arried  Unanimously

E ng ineer subm itted  W aterworks E stim ate s  o f  Work covering  period  O ctober 30th 
to  November 12th  1950 in c lu s iv e ,  f o r  app rova l as fo llo w s : -  

Waterworks G eneral * 7 ,115 .00
Moved by C r. M acSorley, Seconded by Kr. S tephens: "That E stim ate s  o f  Work as 
su b m itte d , be ap p ro v e d ."

C arried  Unanimously

E ng ineer subm itted  P a rk s , H ea lth  Jc S a n i ta t io n  E stim ates o f  Work co v e rin g  period 
O otoher 30th  to  November 12th  1950 In c lu s iv e ,  fo r  ap p ro v a l a s  fo l lo w s : -  

Parks *2 ,075 .00
H ealth  & S a n ita t io n  2 ,700 .00

Moved by C r. W ilks, Seconded by C r. S tephens: "That E stim a te s  o f  Work as 
su b m itte d , be ap p ro v ed ."

C arried  Unanimously

The E ngineer subm itted  D e ta ile d  Aoocunt o f  Works com pleted d u r in g  two week I
p e rio d  end ing  O ctober 1 5 th l9 6 0 . I
Moved by C r. P h ilp s , Seoonded by C r. S tephens: "That th e  re p o r t  be re c e iv e d ."  j

C arried  Unanimously
H is W orship, Reeve Beamish subm itted  r e p o r t  recommending th a t  a fo u r  man 
I n d u s t r i a l  Development Eoard be appo in ted  to  a s s i s t  the  P ro p e rty  Department 
in  lo c a tin g ,  s u i ta b le  I n d u s t r i a l  p r o p e r t ie s  f o r  new in iu s t r y  seek in g  to  
o p e ra te  In th e  M u n ic ip a lity , and to  a s s i s t  in  so lv in g  o th e r  problem s which may 
a r i s e  as a r e s u l t  o f  s e le c t io n  o f  suoh a r e a s ,  p roposing  th a t  th e  Boards o f  
Trade In N orth and South  Burnaby, be req u e s ted  to  nominate a s u i ta b le  
r e p r e s e n ta t iv e  from  t h e i r  re s p e c tiv e  a r e a s ,  th a t  a t h i r d  member be appo in ted  
by th e  C o u n c il, and th e  Reeve a o t a s  th e  fo u r th  member, In a l i a i s o n  c a p a c ity . 
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: "That th e  re p o r t  o 
Reeve re c e iv e  co n ou rrenoe , and th e  C lerk  be In s tru o te d  to  oon tao t th e  
Boards o f  Trade r e l a t i v e  io  th e  p ro p o s a l .*  C a rried  Unanimously

c a p a c i ty .
f  the  A

lo c a l  Q

I 
·1 
I 
i 

i 
I 

'! 

I 

" :1; 

1: 

r 
I 
i 
I 

f • '! 
,i 

239 

/, 

a· 

c,M.C, submitted rerort 1rith regard to land require-1 tor dyke in l),L, 173, 
advising that in January ot 1949 at the request ot the Fraser River Dyking 
commission, owners of the undermentioned land were contacted bJ the corPoration 
and it 1raT agreed to purchase same at the t0llo1ring cost:-

W,60 of Lots 1&~0, Blk. 11, 0.L, 173 
Thomas S"1rsk1 t1000, 00 

w.~o• ot Lot 17, Blk. 9, 'l.L. 173 
Mrs. Elizabeth S, Graham 1000,00 

w,60' or Lot 1, Blk, 9, D.L, 173 
M. Kinaschuk 500,00 

W,36' ot Lots 1 & 18, Blki 71 D.L. 173 
G. Kos iu~ 1200,00 

c.M.C further reported that plans of the land actualJ,required h•d been 
received, and it 1ras found that the actual 1ridth ot land required runs trom 
4~• off Lot 20, Elle. 11 to 20' off Lot 1, Block 7, and as a consequence of the 
reduced amount required, the 01rnera had been contacted 1rith the follo1ring 
result . 

Lots 1&20, Bllc. 11, D,L, 175 e1000.oo 
I.ot. 17, Blk, 9, D,L, 173 No reply 
Lot 1, Blk, 9, D,L, 173 400,00 
Lota 1&18, Blk, 7, J,L. 173 1000,00 

further that the plans also disclosed that a ruirrow strip 1ras required otf ..,. 
Lots 1 an..1 20, Bleck 31 an1 Lot 1, Block 5, recommending that a. By-la1r be 
passed by the Vouncil giving the Reeve ani Clerk authority to acquire the 
hnd as .shown on the plan (No.11824) for corporate llurposes, 
Moved by Cr. Mr.cSorle1, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: That the report be recei'f'ed 
and the Clerk be instructed to bring down the necessary By-la1r in this regard.• 

carr:led Unani1110usly 

Municip•l Engineer submitted report advising that owr the past three years 
considerable de-,elopment had taken place on the east elope of Capitol Hill 
particularly on Sea Avenue, Highfield Road and Besaborough Drive, resulting in 
the ae.le by the Corporation ct approximately 45 lots, netting cash deposits 
trom purohasera amounting to t1B35,00 toward the cost·of providing ser'f'ioes 
advising further that the aotu11.l ·e-~penditur1s to the present amount to $6362,00 
and an a.1.:litional e1eoo.0011ts required to complete r..11 rctmaining services, 
Engineer further reported the sale ot the lots had been investigated, and 
findings revealed that the excess requirement tor services had resulted from a 
misun.ierstandirg 1rhioh extended .over a period from the 7ear 1947, pointing out 
also that the llature of the lan.1 and l&yout of the properties ha.i tended to 
make servicing expensive. 
Moved by Cr, Ma0Sorle1, SecondeJ by Cr, l)rullllllOni: "That the report be received, 
and this matter be referred to a special committee tor 1nvest.1gation an1 
report." 

Carried Unanimously 

The Administration committee was n&1118d to act in this matter, 

Engineer submitted Board ot Works Estim&tes ot work, covering period October 
30th to November 12th 1950, inclusive, tor approval as tolloirs :.-

Beard ot Works 6-neral t19,050 00 
Moved by Cr. Ma0Sorle7, Seconded b7 Cr. Stephens: 1Thkt Estimates of work as 
submitted, be approved," 

Car,·ied Uru.ni1110usl7 

Engineer submitted Waterworks Estimates ot Work covering period October 30th 
to November 12th 1950 inclusive, tor approval as tollows:-

Water1rorks General f 71 115 00 
voved by C1·. MacSorle;v, Seconded b7 Ir. Stephens: 1Tha.t Esti111ates of Work as 
submitted, be approved," 

Carried Unani1110usly 

Engineer submitted Parke, Health & Sanitation Estimates of Work covering period 
October 30th to November 12tb 1950 inclusive, for approv•l as follo~s:-

Parks $2 1 075,00 
Health & Sanitation 21 700,00 

Moved b7 Cr. Wilks, Secon.ied by Cr. Stephens: "Ttu.t Estimates ot Work as 
submitted, be approved," 

Carried Unanimously 

The Engineer submitted ~•tailed Acccunt of works completed .iuring two 1reek 
period ending O.otober 15ttn950, 
Voved by C1·. Philps, Seoon.ied b:,, Cr. Stephens: "Th11.t tbe report be received," 

carried Unani1110usl7 
His Worship, Reeve Bu,mish subm1tte,1 rerort recomme~d1ng that a tour mr.n 
In.iustrial l)evelopment Board be arpotnted to assist the Property l)epartment 
1n lobating,suitable Industrial prop;,rties for n•" in1ustry seeking to 
oper .. te in the Municipality, and to assist in solving other problems "hich 111&7 
arise as a result of selection of suoh areas, proposing ttu.t the Boards of 
:Trade in North and South Burnaby, be uquested to nominate a suitable 
representative from their respective areas, that 11. third member be appointed 
by tbe council, and the Reeve act as the fourth !Dl!mber, in £. liaison capacity, 
vovti.1 b7 C•·• MacSorley, Seconded b7 Cr. Armstrong: "Th11t the report ot the 
Reeve receive concurrence, •nd the Clerk ~ instructed to contact the local 
Bo11rds of Trade relative "too the proposal. carried Unanimously 



COMMITTEE REPORTS

240

FINANCE CQWITTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, O otober 16th 1950 and reoommend:- 

1 . That th e  fo llo w in g  Sheep P ro te c tio n  Act o lalm s be s e t t l e d  in  th e  amounts shown:
(a) W.Pellomy fo r  lo s s  o f  te n  tu rk ey s  -  f u l l  s e ttle m e n t #35.00
(b ) M rs. H. Love f o r  lo s s  o f  8 p u l l e t s ,  1 ro o s te r  and 1 hen -  

f u l l  s e ttle m e n t #3 .50
(o) S.G .Sm ith-G ander fo r  lo s s  o f  1 duok -  f u l l  s e ttle m e n t $9.00 

8 .  That fee  o f  $10.00 covering  renew al o f  membership In  the Canadian Welfare 
Council be p a id .

3 . That D isbursem ents In  the sum o f  $1*4, 097.67 be approved.
4 . That r e q u is i t io n s  dovering  period  October 3nd to  Ootober 16th in c lu s iv e ,  

be approved.
5 . That Allowances be made under S eo tlo n  311 o f  the  "M unicipal A ct" m  th e  sum 

o f  $386.76.
Moved by C r. P h llp s , Seconded by C r. S tephens: "That the  recom m endations o f  th e  
F inance Committee be ad o p ted ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

/■

BOARD OF WORKS' L WATERWORKS COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on MondAy, O ctober 16th  1950, and recommend 

1 . That the fo llo w in g  scheme, as p resen ted  by the Vancouver & D is t r i c t s  J o in t  
Sewerage & Drainage Board, fo r  developm ent o f  the n o rth  branoh o f  S t i l l  
Creek from Boundary Road eastw ard  to  I t s  confluence w ith  the main stream  o f 
S t i l l  Creek, be adopted

To c o n ta in  the p re se n t m eandering oreek  In  open cu t w ith  tim ber 
under c ro ss in g s  o f  highway and r a i l r o a d ,  and oonorete 'd ro p s ' under 
th e  c re ek  as  req u ire d  -  -  -  ------- --- $49 ,663,75
S u b jec t to  th e  fo llo w in g  approxim ate b reak  downof f ix e d  charges funded
over a p e r io d  o f  twenty f iv e  y e a rs :

As o ’’C* c i t y  Of NewVancouver 
As to  70,% — 555------

Burnaby
- r . - y r r -

W estm inster
As to  30,* S9£ ___ Z2

1.795 1.449 
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: 
th e  committee be adop ted .

6
"That the  reeom m enlsticn o f

C arried  Unanimously
PARKS. AMD- PLANNING COMMITTEE

Your committee met on Monday, O ctober 16th 1950 and recommend:
1. (a )  That p a r t  o f  Block 2, D.L. 215, Map No, 3082

(b) That p a r t  o f  Block 2 and Block 6, D.L. 215, Map No. 3082 
be re se rv e d  f o r  park  pu rp o ses.

2 . That improvements be a u th o rized  fo r  Broadview Community H a ll In  th e  sum 
o f  $300.00, per th e  e s tim a te  o f  the E ngineer In t h i s  re g a rd .

Moved by C r. A rm strong, Seconded by C r. Drummond: "That t h e ' recommendations o f  
th e  Committee be ad o p ted ."

C arried  Unanimously

EIRE. & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, O ctober 16th 1960 and reoommenl:- 

1 . That a u th o r i ty  be g ran ted  fo r  the  c o n s tru c tio n  o f  a bus p u l l  o f f  a re a  on 
th e  so u th  s id e  o f  the Grandvldw Highway o p p o site  the Golf D riv ing Range e a s t  
o f  W llllngdon Avenue, a t  a oost o f  $60.00 

Moved by C r. Drummond, Seconded by C r. S tephens: "That the recommendation o f  the  
Committee be a d o p te d ."  \

C arried  Unanimously

Moved by C r. MaoSOiky, Seconded by C r. Isherwood: "That a u th o r i ty  be g ran ted  to  
execu te Inden tu re  o f  Easement -  R u sse ll Raymond Powers to  C orpo ra tion  o f  Burnaby 
r e s p e c tin g  the  E ast 5 ' o f  Lot 15, Block 3, D.L. 39Wi, th a t  the Reeve and C lerk 
be au th o riz e d  to  exeoute the  sa id  Indenture* and the Corporate S eal be a f f ix e d  t h e r e t o . '

C arried  Unanimously
C.M.C. b rought forw ard Judgement handed down r e la t iv e  to  the a p p l ic a t io n  o f  the 
B .C.Telephone Co, fo r  Increased  exbhange r e n ta l s  and charges fo r  s e rv ic e .
Moved by C r. MaoSorley, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: "That th e  Judgement be rece iv ed ?

C arried  Unanimously

Moved by C r. P h llp s ,  Seoonded by C r. MaoSorley: "That Burnaby S tr e e t  T rafflow  
R egu la tion  By-law 1943, Amendment By-law 1950, be now in tro d u c ed , th a t  th e  Council 
s i t  a s  a Committee o f  the  Whole w ith  th e  Reeve In  the C hair, to  co n sid er the 
By-law.

.  „ .   ̂ . . . .  .  C arried  Unanimously
The Reeve th e n  asked the q u e s tio n : "What Is  your P leasu re  w ith t h i s  By-law?"
Moved by Cr. P h llp s , Seoonded by C r. MaoSorley: "That the By-law be read by sh o rt 
t i t l e  o n ly ."
... v „ . . .  C arried  UnanimouslyMoved by C r. P h llp s , Seoonded by C r. MaoSorley: "That the Committee do now r is e  
and re p o r t the By-law com plete, w ithou t ansndm snt."

Moved by C r. P h llp s , Seoonded by C r. 
R egu la tion  By-law 1943, Amendment By-

C arried  Unanimously
Isherwood: "That Burnaby S tr e e t  T ra f f ic  
law 1950, be now p a sse d ."

C arried  Unanimously

I 

/. 

J. 

COMMITTEE REPO ETS 

FIJfANCE COJJl!ITTH Your Commi ee met on Yonday, Ootober 16th 1950 and reoommend:-

240 

1. That the follOtring Sheep Proteotion Aot olaims be settled in the amcunts shotrn: 
(a) W,Pello1111 for loes of ten turkeys - full s•ttle1119nt !35.00 
(b) Mrs. H. Love for loss of 2 pullets, 1 rooster and 1 hen -

full settlement $3,50 
(c) S,G.Smjth-Gander for loss of 1 duck - :!'ull settlement $2,00 

2, That fee of J10,00 covering renetral of membership in the Canadian Welfare 
counoil be paid. 

3, That Disbursements in the sum of $1~4,027.€7 be approved. 
4. Th&t requisi'Hona 40,vering period Ootober 2nd to Ootober 16th inclusive, 

be approved. · 
_5, That Allotranoes be m&de under Section 311 of the "Municipal Act• in the sum 

of $286, 76, 
Moved by er. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Stephens: •That the reco1111119ndations of tlle 
Fim.nce Cummittee be adopted." 

Carried Unanimously 

BQAR) OF WORKs· ~ WATERWORKS CQMf/ITTEE 
Your Committee met on MondAy, October 16th 1950, and reoommend:-

1. Th&t the fol101ring sohe!IIII, as pHsented by the Vanco1lver & Districts Joint 
Setrenge & Drainage Board, for development of the north branch of Still 
creek from Boundary Road easttrard to its oonfluenoe ~1th the !116in stream of 
Still Crtek, be adopted:-

To contain the pt'lsent meandering creek in open cut 1ri'th 'timber 
under 01•oss1nga of h1gn1ray and railroad, and concrete 'drops' under 
the crtek as requi1'ed • --- - - - -$49,662 75 . 
subJect to the tollotring approximate break dotrnof fixed charges funied 
over a pe1•iod of ttrenty five years: 

As ·.;; ·•c"l' City Of 
V11nco 11ve r 

As to 70% 899 
As to 30% ~ 

Moved by cr.~orley, s,conded 
the committee be r,dop"t.ed. 

PARKS ANi)• PLANNING COMMITTEE 

Burnaby 
i,316 
_,ll 
~ 

by Cr. Armstrong: 

Wos\m1nst.e r 

_L 
_L 

"That the Hcommen:iat.icn of 

Ca.r,•1e'1 Unanimously 

You1· committee met on Monday, Oct.ober 16th 1950 .. nd reoo1111119nd: 
1, (a) That p"rt of Block 2, D.L. 215, Map No, 3082 

(b) That part of Block 2 and Block 5, G.L. 2151 Map No. 3082 
be reserved for park purpo3e~. 

2, That improvements be aut.hOriHd tor Broadvie• communitp Hall in the sum 
of t300,00, pdr the estimate of the Engineer 1n this rega.-d, 

Moved by er. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Drummond: "That the'recommendations of 
the Commit.tee be adopted,• 

carried Unanimously 

FIRE & TRAJ:ISPQfil'ATIQN cQWITTEE 
Your Committee met on Monday, October 16th 1960 and recommeni:-

i, That author1t~ be grant.ed for the conRtruction of a bus pull 9ff area on 
the sout.h side of the Grand.vidlf Hlgh1ray opp0s1t.e the Golf Driving Range east 
or Willingdon Avenue, at a cost of teo,oo 

Moved by Cr, Drummond• Seconded by Cr, Stephens: "That the reooJDD1t1ndaticn of the 
committee be adopted, , 

Carried Unanimously 

Moved by er. Maoso,illy, Seconded by er. Isherwooi: "That authority be granted to 
exeoute Indenture of faeement - Russell Raymond Pctrers to Corroration of Burnaby 
respecting the East 5 of lAt 15 Block 3, 1).L, :'19Wf' • that. the Reeve ani Cle.rk 
be autho~ized to execute the aa1l Ind•ntu.re, t.ni t.h corporate Seal be affixed 
thereto, 

Carried Unanimously 

C,M.C. brought fcr1rard Judgement handed down relative to the application of the 
B.C,Telephone Co. fo1· increased exllhange rentals and ch•.rges for service. 
Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by er. Armstrong: "Tbt.t the Judge1119nt be received: 

Carried Unanimously 

Move'1 by Cr, P~llps, Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: "That eurnaby Street Traffic• 
Regulation By-latr 1943, Amendment Ry-latr 1950, be notr introduced, that the council 
sit aa \ Committee of the Whole lfith the Reeve 1n the Chair, to consider the 
By-la1r, 

Carried Unanimously 
Th• Reeve then asked the question: "Whr..t is your Pltasul'9 1rith tn1S :El:,-lalf'l" 
Movei by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: "That the Ey-la1r be read by short 
title onl:,," 

Carr 1•1 Unan1mo us ly Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: That the committee do no11 rise 
end report the By-la1r complete, 111thout anand1111tnt." 

Carried Unanimously 
Moved by Cr. Ph1lps 1 Seo~nded by Cr, Isher1rood: "That Burnaby Street Traftio 
Regulation By-latr 1943, AMnd111t1nt By-la1r 1950, be no" passed," 

Carried Unanimously 

.. 



241
Moved by Cr. Wilks* Seconded by C r. S tephens: ’That th e  Council do no* 
re so lv e  in to  a Committee o f  the  Whole to  co n s id e r  Burnaby Cab and Commerolal 
V eh ic le s  B y-le* 1950."

C arried  Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Ph llps*  Seconded by Cr. W ilks: 'T h a t th e  Committee do now -rlse 
and r e p o r t  p ro g re s s .

C a rrie d  Unanimously

Moved by C r. P h llp s ,  Seoonded by C r. Isber*ood : "That Burnaby Tax Sale bands 
Monies E xpend itu re B y-la*  No. 4, 1950, be no* re  c o n s id e re d .*

• C a rried  Unanimously
Moved by C r. P h llp s , Seconded by C r. Isherw oodi * th a t Burnaby Tax S a le 'la n d s  
Monies E xpenditure B y-la*  No. 4 , 1950, be no* f i n a l l y  ad o p ted , th a t  i t  be 
s ig n ed  by th e  Reeve and C le rk , and the  C orporate S e a l be a f f ix e d  th e r e to .*

C arried  Unanimously

Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. Ishereood : *That boca l Improvement 
C o rp o ra tio n  C osts B y-la*  1950, be no* re o o n s ld e re d .

Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seconded by C r. Isherw ood: ^That L ocal Improvement » 
C o rp o ra tio n  c o s ts  B y-Is*  1960, be no* f i n a l l y  ad o p ted , th a t  i t  be signed  by 
the  Reeve and C le rk , and the C orporate S ea l be a f f ix e d  th e r e to .*

C arried  Unanimously

Moved by C r. M aeSorley, 
C o n s tru c tio n  B y-la*  No,

Seconded by C r. Ishereood : *That Local Improvement 
1, 1950, be no* re o o n s ld e re d .*

C arried  Unanimously 
Moved by C r. M aeSorley, Seconded by C r. Ish ereo o d : *That bocal Improvement 
C o n s tru c tio n  By-law No. 1 , 1950, be no* f i n a l l y  ad o p ted , t h a t  i t  be signed  by 
th e  Reeve and C le rk , and th e  C orporate S ea l be a f f ix e d  th e r e to .*

C arried  Unanimously

Mr. T. S e lrsk y  a t te n d e d , and req u e sted  An In terv iew  w ith  reg a rd  to  dykfte 
c o n s tru c t io n  which has been undertaken  on h is  la n d .
Moved by C r. M aeSorley, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: *That Mr. Swlrsky be h e a r d . '

C a rried  Unanimously
a r i s i n g  t h a t  th e  o r ig in a l  p lan s f o r  dyke c o n s tru c tio n  on h is  

la n d  in  u .L . 173, p rov ided  f o r  c o n s tru c tio n  o r  th e  dyke d ia g o n a lly  a c ro ss  h is  
p ro p e r ty  and t h a t  a f t e r  work had commenced, th e  p la n s  were changed le a v in g  a 
p o r t io n  o f  h is .p r o p e r ty  w ith  c lay  and g ra v e l d e p o s i ts .  Mr. Swlrsky req u ested  
t h a t  th e se  d e p o s i ts  be removed, an d .th e  land be made s u i ta b le  ag a in  fo r  
a g r i c u l tu r a l  p u rp o ses . 6
Moved by Gr. M aeSorley, Seconded by C r. Drummond: "That t h i s  m a tte r be re fe r re d  
to  th e  E ngineer fo r  I n v e s t ig a t io n  and r e p o r t .*

C a rrie d  Unanimously

Mr. K inasohuk a tte n d e d  and req u e sted  in  In te rv iew  w ith  regard  to  wdralnage 
c o n d it io n  on h is  p ro p e r ty  in  D.L. 173, r e s u l t in g  from  c o n s tru c tio n  o f  th e  dyke. 
Moved by C r. P h llp s ,  Seconded by C r. M aeSorley: *That Mr. Kinasohuk be h ea rd .*

C a rrie d  Unanimously
Mr. Kinasohuk req u e s ted  c l a r i f i c a t i o n  o f  the  proposed payments by the  
C o rp o ra tio n  f o r  land  re q u ire d  f o r  dyke p u rp o ses, p o in tin g  o u t t h a t  h is  l o t s

t  2f . J he. lf>5d req u irem en t, and th a t  th e  su rfa ced r a in s  whioh fo rm erly  e n te re d  the Meadow Avenue d i t c h ,  had been b locked , 
ca u s in g  f lo o d in g  o f  h is  la n d .
Moved by C r. P h l lp s ,  Seoonded by C r. Drummond: *That t h i s  m a tte r be r e f e r r e d  to 
th e  E ngineer and C lerk  f a r  a t t e n t io n .*

C arried  Unanimously
The m eeting  th e n  ad jo u rn e d .

------«

Confirm ed:

C lerk Chairman
: 

• I 
II 
ii 
ill 
li 

•i 

I 

Moved bJ Cr. W1lkSt Second•d b7 Cr. Ste~bens: •That tbe Council do now 
resolve 1nto a committee of the Whole to consider Burnaby Cab and commero1al 
Vehicles By-law 1950.• 

Carried Unanimousl1 
Moved bJ Cr, Philps •• seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That the committee do now,r1se an.1 report progress, 

Carried Unan1mousl1 

Moved b7 er. Philps. Secon1ed b7 Cr. Isherwood: "That-Burnaby Tax Sald Lands 
Monies Expenditure By-law No. 4, 1950, be no., reconsidered," 

Carried Unanimo•1sly 
Moved bJ Cr, Philps. Seconded by er. Isherwood: "That Burnaby Tax Sale·land.s 
Monies Expenditure By-11,w No. 4 1 1950• be no" finally a.:iopted• that it b•• signed by the Reeve and Clerk• and the corporate Seal be affixed thereto. 

Cari-ied Unanimously -

Moved by Cr, Philps. Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: •Th\t Local Improvem11nt corporation Costs BJ-law 1950• be now re cons :ldered. 
Carried ~nanimously Moved by Cr, Philps. Seconded bJ Cr. Isherwood: That Local Improvement -... 

Corporation coats By-la• 1960. be now finally adopted, that it be signed by the Reeve an.:i Clerk. and the corporate Seal be affixed thereto,• 
Carr 1.lld Unanimously 

Moved by Cr. MacSorleJ• Seconde.1 by Cr, Isherwood: "That Loe.al Improvement 
construction By-la• No. 1. 1950; be now reoons 1dered. • 

carried Unanimously 
Moved by Cr. MacSorle1, Secon.ied by Cr. Isherwood: "That Local !mprovemtnt const1·uction BJ-law No. 1. 1950, be now finally adopted, that it be signe.i by 
the Reeve and Clerkt and the Corporate Seal be affh:ed tb.ereto." 

- Carried Unanimously 

Mr. T, Sw1rSkJ attend•.i• and. requested ,n interview with rega,-.1 to dykie construction which has been undertaken on his land, 

--

Moved by Cr. MacSorl•Y• seconded by er, Armstrong: •That Mr. Swirsky be heard,• 
carried Unanimously 

Mr, Swirsk1 spoke advising that the origiJlf,l plans fer d1ke construction on his land in D.L. 173, provided for oonstruc~ion ot the dyke diagonally across his 
propert1 and th6t after work h&d commence4t the plans were changed leaving a portion ot his.property with clay and gravel deposits. Yr. SwirskJ requesied 
that these deposits be removed• and .the land be made suitable &.gain for agricultural purposes, 
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr, ·)rummon:1: •Ttu.t this m&tter be referred to the Engineer tor investigation and report," 

Car,·ied . Un11n11110usl1 

Mr. Kinaschuk attended a.ni requeste.i 1n interview with regard to fdrainage 
condition on his pr~perty in J.L, 173• resulting trom construction ot the d7ke. ~oved b7 Cr. Philps. Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: •Ttir.t Mr. Kinaschulc be heard.• 

Carried Unanimousl;v . 

' 
I 

i 

i -~ 
I 
.l 
1 

l 

I 

:1 

i. 

Mr, Kinasohuk .requested clar1tioat1on ot the proposed pa7ments by ~ho corrorat1on for land required tor dyke purposes, pointing out that his lots 
had been broken as a reqult of the l11nd requirement, and that th• surface dr&ins which formerly entered tbe Meadow Avenue ditch, had been blocked, causing flooding ot his land, 
Moved b;v Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Drummond: "That. this matter be referred to- -i the Engineer and Clerk for attention," 

Curied Un&nimously 
Th• meet.1ng then adJourned, 

confiriMd: 

~ 
Cleric Chairman . 

' .. 
' I 

' l 
t 
l 

-~ 

' l 

~ 

f 
,: 

-

:1 

i 

-

:i 


